
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1689
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015
RENAMING OF NHS
Raajhaa Shri Anwhar;Senthilnathan Shri PR.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any proposal to rename some of the National Highways in the name of our freedom fighters;
and 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a) & (b) No Sir.As per the extant policy of this Ministry no stretch of National Highways or a bridge thereon is to be named after any
political leader or important person of that area.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

